Per capita fees	Returning Archers & Late re-affiliating Archers (Members in 2019/20) Re-joining in the following periods:		New & Lapsed Members (Not members in 2019/20) Joining in the following periods:			
2020/21 Fees						
	1 October 2020 to	1 April 2021 to	1 October 2020 to	1 April 2021 to	1 July 2021 to	1 September 2021 to
	31 March 2021	30 September 2021	31 March 2021	30 June 2021	31 August 2021	30 September 2021
Club Member - Junior (aged	d under 18)					-
Archery GB	£12.00	TBC	£14.00	£7.00	£5.00	Free
GWAS	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
DCAS	£2.50	£1.25	£2.50	£1.25	£0.65	Free
Club Member - Senior (age	d 18 to 24)					
Archery GB	£12.00	TBC	£14.00	£7.00	£5.00	Free
GWAS	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£1.50	£1.50	£1.50
DCAS	£2.50	£1.25	£2.50	£1.25	£0.65	Free
Club Member – Senior (age	d 25 & over)					
Archery GB	£47.00	TBC	£48.00	£24.00	£12.00	Free
GWAS	£6.00	£6.00	£6.00	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00
DCAS	£5.00	£2.50	£5.00	£2.50	£1.25	Free
Archers with disabilities						
Archery GB	£12.00	TBC	£14.00	£7.00	£5.00	Free
GWAS	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil
DCAS	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil
University Clubs						
* Archery GB	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil
** GWAS	£3.00	£3.00	£3.00	£1.50	£1.50	£1.50
DCAS	£1.50	£0.75	£1.50	£0.75	£0.38	£nil
School/Scout troop Clubs					1	
*** Archery GB	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil	£nil
GWAS	£2.00	£2.00	£2.00	£1.00	£1.00	£1.00
DCAS	£2.50	£1.25	£2.50	£1.25	£0.65	£nil

* En Bloc fee for this element is £170
** Subject to £200 max for the year for any University Club
*** En Bloc fee for this element is £95